
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2015/2016 Membership 
 

Organization Point of Contact (POC) Email 

Apache County Kerry Pena kpena@co.apache.az.us  
Cochise County Elizabeth Lueck elueck@cochise.az.gov  
Cocopah Tribe Michael Fila Filam@cocopah.com  
Colorado River Indian Tribe Michael Gonzales michael.gonzales@crit-dhs.org  
Fort Mojave Indian Tribe Christine Medley christinemedley@fortmojave.com  
Fort Yuma Quechan Tribe Melvin Miguel M.miguel@quechantribe.com  
Gila County Dezirae Williams dzwilliams@gilacountyaz.gov  
Gila River Indian Community Tori Begay Toricellas.Begay@gric.nsn.us  
Graham County Brian Douglas bdouglas@graham.az.gov  
Greenlee County Steve Rutherford srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us  
Hopi Tribe Velleda Sidney velda.williams@scat-nsn.gov  
Kaibab-Paiute Tribe Meghann Olson molson@kaibabpaiute-nsn.gov  
La Paz County Greg Bachmann gbachman@co.la-paz.az.us  
Maricopa County Mitchell Lach mitchelllach@mail.maricopa.gov  
Mohave County Bruce Leeming Bruce.Leeming@mohavecounty.us  
Navajo County Ryan Cluff Ryan.Cluff@navajocountyaz.gov  
Navajo Nation David Nez David.nez@nndoh.org  
Pascua Yaqui Tribe Feliciano Cruz feliciano_r_cruz@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov  
Pima County Louie Valenzuela louie.valenzuela@pima.gov  
Pinal County Kore Redden Kore.Redden@pinalcountyaz.gov  
San Carlos Apache Tribe Anita Brock anita.brock@scat-nsn.gov  
Santa Cruz County Shelly Jacobs sjacobs@santacruzcountyaz.gov  
Tohono O’odham Nation Paul Mesa paul.mesa@tonation-nsn.gov  
White Mountain Apache Tribe Shannon Tsosie stsosie@wmat.us  
Yavapai County Stephen Everett Stephen.everett@yavapai.us  
Yuma County Michelle Smith michelle.smith@yumacountyaz.gov  

 
Contact for additional information, please contact Dezirae Williams—dzwilliams@gilacountyaz.gov 
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